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2.42. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:167800, 

Bandwidth:20, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:106, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

839 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.87 19.55 20 Pass 
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2.43. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:166800, 

Bandwidth:20, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:106, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

834 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.88 19.59 20 Pass 
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2.44. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:167300, 

Bandwidth:20, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:106, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

836.5 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.86 19.49 20 Pass 
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2.45. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:167800, 

Bandwidth:20, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:106, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

839 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.87 19.52 20 Pass 
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2.46. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:166800, 

Bandwidth:20, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:106, 

RB Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

834 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.89 19.46 20 Pass 
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2.47. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:167300, 

Bandwidth:20, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:106, 

RB Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

836.5 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.88 19.47 20 Pass 
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2.48. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:167800, 

Bandwidth:20, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:106, 

RB Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

839 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.87 19.44 20 Pass 
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1. n26 15kHz(814-824) 

1.1. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part90(NTNV)(Channel:163300, Bandwidth:5, 

SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:25, RB Position:0) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdic

t 

816.5 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.49 5.23 5 Pass 
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1.2. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part90(NTNV)(Channel:163800, Bandwidth:5, 

SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:25, RB Position:0) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdic

t 

819 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.51 5.36 5 Pass 
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1.3. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part90(NTNV)(Channel:164300, Bandwidth:5, 

SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:25, RB Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

821.5 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.5 5.31 5 Pass 
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1.4. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part90(NTNV)(Channel:163300, Bandwidth:5, 

SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:25, RB Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

816.5 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.49 5.23 5 Pass 
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1.5. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part90(NTNV)(Channel:163800, Bandwidth:5, 

SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:25, RB Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

819 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.52 5.22 5 Pass 
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1.6. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part90(NTNV)(Channel:164300, Bandwidth:5, 

SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:25, RB Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

821.5 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.5 5.26 5 Pass 

 



 

  

 

 

Document No: BL-SZ24C1257  Page 792 of 1594 

 

1.7. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part90(NTNV)(Channel:163300, Bandwidth:5, 

SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:25, RB Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

816.5 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.5 5.27 5 Pass 
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1.8. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part90(NTNV)(Channel:163800, Bandwidth:5, 

SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:25, RB Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

819 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.5 5.28 5 Pass 
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1.9. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part90(NTNV)(Channel:164300, Bandwidth:5, 

SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:25, RB Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

821.5 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.5 5.29 5 Pass 
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1.10. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part90(NTNV)(Channel:163300, Bandwidth:5, 

SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:25, RB Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

816.5 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.5 5.26 5 Pass 
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1.11. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part90(NTNV)(Channel:163800, Bandwidth:5, 

SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:25, RB Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

819 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.52 5.31 5 Pass 
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1.12. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part90(NTNV)(Channel:164300, Bandwidth:5, 

SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:25, RB Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

821.5 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.51 5.31 5 Pass 
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1.13. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part90(NTNV)(Channel:163800, Bandwidth:10, 

SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:52, RB Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

819 99 26 0.03 Peak 9.26 9.81 10 Pass 
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1.14. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part90(NTNV)(Channel:163800, Bandwidth:10, 

SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:52, RB Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

819 99 26 0.03 Peak 9.26 9.75 10 Pass 
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1.15. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part90(NTNV)(Channel:163800, Bandwidth:10, 

SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:52, RB Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

819 99 26 0.03 Peak 9.27 9.74 10 Pass 
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1.16. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part90(NTNV)(Channel:163800, Bandwidth:10, 

SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:52, RB Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

819 99 26 0.03 Peak 9.27 9.79 10 Pass 
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1. n66 15kHz 

1.1. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:342500, 

Bandwidth:5, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:25, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdic

t 

1712.5 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.54 5.43 5 Pass 
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1.2. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:349000, 

Bandwidth:5, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:25, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1745 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.53 5.39 5 Pass 
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1.3. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:355500, 

Bandwidth:5, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:25, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1777.5 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.52 5.37 5 Pass 
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1.4. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:342500, 

Bandwidth:5, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:25, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1712.5 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.53 5.2 5 Pass 
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1.5. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:349000, 

Bandwidth:5, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:25, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1745 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.52 5.43 5 Pass 
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1.6. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:355500, 

Bandwidth:5, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:25, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1777.5 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.53 5.43 5 Pass 
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1.7. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:342500, 

Bandwidth:5, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:25, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1712.5 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.5 5.35 5 Pass 
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1.8. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:349000, 

Bandwidth:5, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:25, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1745 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.5 5.38 5 Pass 
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1.9. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:355500, 

Bandwidth:5, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:25, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1777.5 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.5 5.37 5 Pass 
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1.10. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:342500, 

Bandwidth:5, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:25, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1712.5 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.52 5.28 5 Pass 
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1.11. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:349000, 

Bandwidth:5, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:25, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1745 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.51 5.25 5 Pass 
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1.12. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:355500, 

Bandwidth:5, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:25, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1777.5 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.52 5.3 5 Pass 
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1.13. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:343000, 

Bandwidth:10, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:52, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1715 99 26 0.03 Peak 9.27 10.02 10 Pass 

 



 

  

 

 

Document No: BL-SZ24C1257  Page 815 of 1594 

 

1.14. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:349000, 

Bandwidth:10, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:52, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1745 99 26 0.03 Peak 9.27 9.92 10 Pass 
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1.15. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:355000, 

Bandwidth:10, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:52, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1775 99 26 0.03 Peak 9.27 9.8 10 Pass 
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1.16. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:343000, 

Bandwidth:10, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:52, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1715 99 26 0.03 Peak 9.28 9.88 10 Pass 
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1.17. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:349000, 

Bandwidth:10, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:52, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1745 99 26 0.03 Peak 9.27 9.9 10 Pass 
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1.18. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:355000, 

Bandwidth:10, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:52, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1775 99 26 0.03 Peak 9.27 9.8 10 Pass 
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1.19. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:343000, 

Bandwidth:10, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:52, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1715 99 26 0.03 Peak 9.29 9.72 10 Pass 
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1.20. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:349000, 

Bandwidth:10, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:52, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1745 99 26 0.03 Peak 9.29 9.86 10 Pass 
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1.21. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:355000, 

Bandwidth:10, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:52, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1775 99 26 0.03 Peak 9.29 9.9 10 Pass 
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1.22. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:343000, 

Bandwidth:10, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:52, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1715 99 26 0.03 Peak 9.29 10.03 10 Pass 
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1.23. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:349000, 

Bandwidth:10, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:52, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1745 99 26 0.03 Peak 9.28 9.84 10 Pass 
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1.24. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:355000, 

Bandwidth:10, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:52, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1775 99 26 0.03 Peak 9.28 9.83 10 Pass 
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1.25. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:343500, 

Bandwidth:15, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:79, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1717.5 99 26 0.03 Peak 14.1 14.73 15 Pass 
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1.26. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:349000, 

Bandwidth:15, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:79, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1745 99 26 0.03 Peak 14.1 14.77 15 Pass 
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1.27. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:354500, 

Bandwidth:15, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:79, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1772.5 99 26 0.03 Peak 14.09 14.75 15 Pass 
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1.28. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:343500, 

Bandwidth:15, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:79, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1717.5 99 26 0.03 Peak 14.09 14.75 15 Pass 
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1.29. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:349000, 

Bandwidth:15, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:79, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1745 99 26 0.03 Peak 14.09 14.67 15 Pass 
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1.30. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:354500, 

Bandwidth:15, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:79, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1772.5 99 26 0.03 Peak 14.08 14.71 15 Pass 
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1.31. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:343500, 

Bandwidth:15, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:79, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1717.5 99 26 0.03 Peak 14.1 14.69 15 Pass 
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1.32. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:349000, 

Bandwidth:15, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:79, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1745 99 26 0.03 Peak 14.09 14.68 15 Pass 
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1.33. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:354500, 

Bandwidth:15, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:79, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1772.5 99 26 0.03 Peak 14.09 14.67 15 Pass 
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1.34. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:343500, 

Bandwidth:15, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:79, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1717.5 99 26 0.03 Peak 14.1 14.58 15 Pass 
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1.35. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:349000, 

Bandwidth:15, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:79, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1745 99 26 0.03 Peak 14.1 14.66 15 Pass 
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1.36. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:354500, 

Bandwidth:15, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:79, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1772.5 99 26 0.03 Peak 14.09 14.63 15 Pass 
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1.37. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:344000, 

Bandwidth:20, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:106, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1720 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.9 19.56 20 Pass 
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1.38. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:349000, 

Bandwidth:20, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:106, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1745 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.9 19.56 20 Pass 
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1.39. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:354000, 

Bandwidth:20, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:106, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1770 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.9 19.67 20 Pass 
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1.40. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:344000, 

Bandwidth:20, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:106, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1720 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.91 19.55 20 Pass 
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1.41. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:349000, 

Bandwidth:20, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:106, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1745 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.92 19.65 20 Pass 
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1.42. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:354000, 

Bandwidth:20, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:106, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1770 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.92 19.57 20 Pass 
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1.43. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:344000, 

Bandwidth:20, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:106, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1720 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.92 19.54 20 Pass 
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1.44. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:349000, 

Bandwidth:20, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:106, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1745 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.92 19.51 20 Pass 
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1.45. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:354000, 

Bandwidth:20, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:106, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1770 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.9 19.46 20 Pass 
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1.46. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:344000, 

Bandwidth:20, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:106, 

RB Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1720 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.92 19.53 20 Pass 
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1.47. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:349000, 

Bandwidth:20, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:106, 

RB Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1745 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.91 19.53 20 Pass 
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1.48. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:354000, 

Bandwidth:20, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:106, 

RB Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1770 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.91 19.51 20 Pass 
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1.49. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:344500, 

Bandwidth:25, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:133, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1722.5 99 26 1 Peak 24.2 28.38 25 Pass 
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1.50. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:349000, 

Bandwidth:25, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:133, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1745 99 26 1 Peak 24.16 27.87 25 Pass 
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1.51. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:353500, 

Bandwidth:25, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:133, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1767.5 99 26 1 Peak 24.11 29.44 25 Pass 
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1.52. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:344500, 

Bandwidth:25, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:133, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1722.5 99 26 1 Peak 24.27 27.94 25 Pass 
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1.53. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:349000, 

Bandwidth:25, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:133, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1745 99 26 1 Peak 24.28 28.94 25 Pass 
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1.54. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:353500, 

Bandwidth:25, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:133, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1767.5 99 26 1 Peak 24.23 28.18 25 Pass 
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1.55. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:344500, 

Bandwidth:25, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:133, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1722.5 99 26 1 Peak 24.18 28.41 25 Pass 
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1.56. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:349000, 

Bandwidth:25, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:133, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1745 99 26 1 Peak 24.15 27.72 25 Pass 
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1.57. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:353500, 

Bandwidth:25, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:133, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1767.5 99 26 1 Peak 24.12 28.35 25 Pass 
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1.58. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:344500, 

Bandwidth:25, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:133, 

RB Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1722.5 99 26 1 Peak 24.21 28.39 25 Pass 
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1.59. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:349000, 

Bandwidth:25, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:133, 

RB Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1745 99 26 1 Peak 24.21 28.13 25 Pass 
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1.60. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:353500, 

Bandwidth:25, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:133, 

RB Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1767.5 99 26 1 Peak 24.17 28.47 25 Pass 
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1.61. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:345000, 

Bandwidth:30, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:160, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1725 99 26 1 Peak 28.88 33.1 30 Pass 
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1.62. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:349000, 

Bandwidth:30, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:160, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1745 99 26 1 Peak 28.9 32.77 30 Pass 
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1.63. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:353000, 

Bandwidth:30, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:160, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1765 99 26 1 Peak 28.82 32.84 30 Pass 
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1.64. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:345000, 

Bandwidth:30, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:160, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1725 99 26 1 Peak 28.91 32.65 30 Pass 
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1.65. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:349000, 

Bandwidth:30, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:160, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1745 99 26 1 Peak 28.92 32.83 30 Pass 
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1.66. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:353000, 

Bandwidth:30, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:160, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1765 99 26 1 Peak 28.86 33.27 30 Pass 
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1.67. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:345000, 

Bandwidth:30, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:160, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1725 99 26 1 Peak 28.97 36.03 30 Pass 
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1.68. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:349000, 

Bandwidth:30, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:160, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1745 99 26 1 Peak 28.97 35.89 30 Pass 
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1.69. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:353000, 

Bandwidth:30, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:160, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1765 99 26 1 Peak 28.91 33.4 30 Pass 
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1.70. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:345000, 

Bandwidth:30, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:160, 

RB Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1725 99 26 1 Peak 29.02 31.97 30 Pass 
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1.71. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:349000, 

Bandwidth:30, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:160, 

RB Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1745 99 26 1 Peak 29.02 32.98 30 Pass 
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1.72. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:353000, 

Bandwidth:30, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:160, 

RB Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1765 99 26 1 Peak 28.98 32.63 30 Pass 
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1.1. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:345500, 

Bandwidth:35, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:188, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdic

t 

1727.5 99 26 1 Peak 33.91 38.67 35 Pass 
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1.2. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:349000, 

Bandwidth:35, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:188, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1745 99 26 1 Peak 33.88 38.9 35 Pass 
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1.3. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:352500, 

Bandwidth:35, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:188, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1762.5 99 26 1 Peak 33.9 38.75 35 Pass 
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1.4. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:345500, 

Bandwidth:35, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:188, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1727.5 99 26 1 Peak 33.91 37.31 35 Pass 
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1.5. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:349000, 

Bandwidth:35, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:188, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1745 99 26 1 Peak 33.9 37.92 35 Pass 
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1.6. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:352500, 

Bandwidth:35, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:188, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1762.5 99 26 1 Peak 33.87 37.54 35 Pass 
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1.7. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:345500, 

Bandwidth:35, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:188, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1727.5 99 26 1 Peak 34.06 42.52 35 Pass 

 



 

  

 

 

Document No: BL-SZ24C1257  Page 881 of 1594 

 

1.8. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:349000, 

Bandwidth:35, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:188, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1745 99 26 1 Peak 34.06 40.92 35 Pass 
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1.9. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:352500, 

Bandwidth:35, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:188, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1762.5 99 26 1 Peak 33.99 39.88 35 Pass 

 



 

  

 

 

Document No: BL-SZ24C1257  Page 883 of 1594 

 

1.10. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:345500, 

Bandwidth:35, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:188, 

RB Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1727.5 99 26 1 Peak 33.84 37.05 35 Pass 
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1.11. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:349000, 

Bandwidth:35, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:188, 

RB Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1745 99 26 1 Peak 33.84 36.38 35 Pass 
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1.12. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:352500, 

Bandwidth:35, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:188, 

RB Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1762.5 99 26 1 Peak 33.81 36.04 35 Pass 
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1.73. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:346000, 

Bandwidth:40, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:216, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1730 99 26 1 Peak 38.81 41.37 40 Pass 
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1.74. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:349000, 

Bandwidth:40, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:216, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1745 99 26 1 Peak 38.8 43.36 40 Pass 
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1.75. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:352000, 

Bandwidth:40, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:216, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1760 99 26 1 Peak 38.79 42.19 40 Pass 
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1.76. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:346000, 

Bandwidth:40, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:216, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1730 99 26 1 Peak 38.84 42.38 40 Pass 
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1.77. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:349000, 

Bandwidth:40, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:216, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1745 99 26 1 Peak 38.82 42.37 40 Pass 
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1.78. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:352000, 

Bandwidth:40, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:216, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1760 99 26 1 Peak 38.8 43.01 40 Pass 
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1.79. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:346000, 

Bandwidth:40, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:216, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1730 99 26 1 Peak 38.83 46.64 40 Pass 
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1.80. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:349000, 

Bandwidth:40, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:216, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1745 99 26 1 Peak 38.82 46.2 40 Pass 
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1.81. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:352000, 

Bandwidth:40, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:216, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1760 99 26 1 Peak 38.78 44.86 40 Pass 
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1.82. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:346000, 

Bandwidth:40, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:216, 

RB Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1730 99 26 1 Peak 38.79 43.13 40 Pass 
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1.83. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:349000, 

Bandwidth:40, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:216, 

RB Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1745 99 26 1 Peak 38.78 43.56 40 Pass 
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1.84. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:352000, 

Bandwidth:40, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:216, 

RB Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1760 99 26 1 Peak 38.74 44.14 40 Pass 
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3. n38_PC3 

3.1. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:515000, 

Bandwidth:10, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:24, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2575 99 26 0.03 Peak 8.57 9.44 10 Pass 
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3.2. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:519000, 

Bandwidth:10, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:24, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2595 99 26 0.03 Peak 8.57 9.41 10 Pass 
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3.3. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:523000, 

Bandwidth:10, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:24, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2615 99 26 0.03 Peak 8.55 9.55 10 Pass 
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3.4. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:515000, 

Bandwidth:10, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:24, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2575 99 26 0.03 Peak 8.56 9.23 10 Pass 
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3.5. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:519000, 

Bandwidth:10, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:24, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2595 99 26 0.03 Peak 8.57 9.3 10 Pass 
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3.6. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:523000, 

Bandwidth:10, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:24, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2615 99 26 0.03 Peak 8.56 9.34 10 Pass 
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3.7. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:515000, 

Bandwidth:10, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:24, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2575 99 26 0.03 Peak 8.57 9.28 10 Pass 
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3.8. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:519000, 

Bandwidth:10, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:24, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2595 99 26 0.03 Peak 8.57 9.38 10 Pass 
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3.9. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:523000, 

Bandwidth:10, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:24, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2615 99 26 0.03 Peak 8.56 9.32 10 Pass 

 



 

  

 

 

Document No: BL-SZ24C1257  Page 907 of 1594 

 

3.10. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:515000, 

Bandwidth:10, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:24, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2575 99 26 0.03 Peak 8.56 9.4 10 Pass 
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3.11. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:519000, 

Bandwidth:10, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:24, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2595 99 26 0.03 Peak 8.56 9.55 10 Pass 

 



 

  

 

 

Document No: BL-SZ24C1257  Page 909 of 1594 

 

3.12. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:523000, 

Bandwidth:10, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:24, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2615 99 26 0.03 Peak 8.56 9.35 10 Pass 
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3.13. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:515500, 

Bandwidth:15, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:38, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2577.5 99 26 0.03 Peak 13.56 14.38 15 Pass 
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3.14. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:519000, 

Bandwidth:15, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:38, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2595 99 26 0.03 Peak 13.58 14.51 15 Pass 
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3.15. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:522500, 

Bandwidth:15, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:38, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2612.5 99 26 0.03 Peak 13.55 14.39 15 Pass 
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3.16. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:515500, 

Bandwidth:15, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:38, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2577.5 99 26 0.03 Peak 13.57 14.47 15 Pass 
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3.17. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:519000, 

Bandwidth:15, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:38, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2595 99 26 0.03 Peak 13.55 14.37 15 Pass 
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3.18. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:522500, 

Bandwidth:15, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:38, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2612.5 99 26 0.03 Peak 13.55 14.25 15 Pass 
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3.19. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:515500, 

Bandwidth:15, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:38, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2577.5 99 26 0.03 Peak 13.54 14.19 15 Pass 
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3.20. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:519000, 

Bandwidth:15, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:38, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2595 99 26 0.03 Peak 13.56 14.35 15 Pass 
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3.21. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:522500, 

Bandwidth:15, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:38, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2612.5 99 26 0.03 Peak 13.55 14.44 15 Pass 
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3.22. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:515500, 

Bandwidth:15, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:38, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2577.5 99 26 0.03 Peak 13.55 14.42 15 Pass 
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3.23. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:519000, 

Bandwidth:15, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:38, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2595 99 26 0.03 Peak 13.55 14.45 15 Pass 
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3.24. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:522500, 

Bandwidth:15, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:38, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2612.5 99 26 0.03 Peak 13.54 14.3 15 Pass 
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3.25. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:516000, 

Bandwidth:20, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:51, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2580 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.18 19.06 20 Pass 
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3.26. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:519000, 

Bandwidth:20, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:51, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2595 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.19 19.01 20 Pass 
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3.27. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:522000, 

Bandwidth:20, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:51, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2610 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.18 19.05 20 Pass 
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3.28. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:516000, 

Bandwidth:20, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:51, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2580 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.18 18.9 20 Pass 
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3.29. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:519000, 

Bandwidth:20, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:51, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2595 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.17 19 20 Pass 

 



 

  

 

 

Document No: BL-SZ24C1257  Page 927 of 1594 

 

3.30. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:522000, 

Bandwidth:20, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:51, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2610 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.2 18.99 20 Pass 
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3.31. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:516000, 

Bandwidth:20, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:51, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2580 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.23 19.89 20 Pass 
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3.32. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:519000, 

Bandwidth:20, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:51, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2595 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.2 19.34 20 Pass 
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3.33. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:522000, 

Bandwidth:20, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:51, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2610 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.19 19.6 20 Pass 
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3.34. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:516000, 

Bandwidth:20, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:51, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2580 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.17 18.87 20 Pass 
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3.35. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:519000, 

Bandwidth:20, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:51, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2595 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.17 18.87 20 Pass 
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3.36. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:522000, 

Bandwidth:20, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:51, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2610 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.18 19.02 20 Pass 
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3.37. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:517000, 

Bandwidth:30, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:78, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2585 99 26 1 Peak 28.23 32.12 30 Pass 
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3.38. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:519000, 

Bandwidth:30, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:78, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2595 99 26 1 Peak 28.24 32.16 30 Pass 
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3.39. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:521000, 

Bandwidth:30, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:78, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2605 99 26 1 Peak 28.26 31.99 30 Pass 
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3.40. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:517000, 

Bandwidth:30, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:78, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2585 99 26 1 Peak 28.25 31.66 30 Pass 
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3.41. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:519000, 

Bandwidth:30, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:78, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2595 99 26 1 Peak 28.26 31.8 30 Pass 
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3.42. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:521000, 

Bandwidth:30, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:78, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2605 99 26 1 Peak 28.24 31.16 30 Pass 
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3.43. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:517000, 

Bandwidth:30, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:78, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2585 99 26 1 Peak 28.38 33.62 30 Pass 
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3.44. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:519000, 

Bandwidth:30, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:78, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2595 99 26 1 Peak 28.35 33.14 30 Pass 
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3.45. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:521000, 

Bandwidth:30, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:78, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2605 99 26 1 Peak 28.36 33.37 30 Pass 
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3.46. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:517000, 

Bandwidth:30, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:78, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2585 99 26 1 Peak 28.25 31.79 30 Pass 
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3.47. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:519000, 

Bandwidth:30, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:78, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2595 99 26 1 Peak 28.24 31.68 30 Pass 
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3.48. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:521000, 

Bandwidth:30, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:78, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2605 99 26 1 Peak 28.25 31.36 30 Pass 
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3.49. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:518000, 

Bandwidth:40, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:106, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2590 99 26 1 Peak 38.09 41.61 40 Pass 
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3.50. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:519000, 

Bandwidth:40, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:106, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2595 99 26 1 Peak 38.06 41.58 40 Pass 
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3.51. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:520000, 

Bandwidth:40, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:106, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2600 99 26 1 Peak 38.07 41.18 40 Pass 
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3.52. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:518000, 

Bandwidth:40, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:106, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2590 99 26 1 Peak 38.22 42.34 40 Pass 
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3.53. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:519000, 

Bandwidth:40, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:106, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2595 99 26 1 Peak 38.16 41.99 40 Pass 
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3.54. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:520000, 

Bandwidth:40, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:106, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2600 99 26 1 Peak 38.17 42.1 40 Pass 
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3.55. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:518000, 

Bandwidth:40, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:106, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2590 99 26 1 Peak 38.37 42.73 40 Pass 
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3.56. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:519000, 

Bandwidth:40, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:106, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2595 99 26 1 Peak 38.27 42.28 40 Pass 
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3.57. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:520000, 

Bandwidth:40, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:106, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2600 99 26 1 Peak 38.37 43.1 40 Pass 
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3.58. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:518000, 

Bandwidth:40, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:106, 

RB Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2590 99 26 1 Peak 38.11 41.99 40 Pass 

 



 

  

 

 

Document No: BL-SZ24C1257  Page 956 of 1594 

 

3.59. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:519000, 

Bandwidth:40, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:106, 

RB Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2595 99 26 1 Peak 38.1 42.05 40 Pass 
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3.60. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:520000, 

Bandwidth:40, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:106, 

RB Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2600 99 26 1 Peak 38.1 42.14 40 Pass 
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4. n41 

4.1. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:500202, 

Bandwidth:10, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:24, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2501.01 99 26 0.03 Peak 8.56 9.48 10 Pass 
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4.2. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:518598, 

Bandwidth:10, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:24, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2592.99 99 26 0.03 Peak 8.57 9.64 10 Pass 
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4.3. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:537000, 

Bandwidth:10, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:24, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2685 99 26 0.03 Peak 8.56 9.56 10 Pass 
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4.4. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:500202, 

Bandwidth:10, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:24, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2501.01 99 26 0.03 Peak 8.58 9.37 10 Pass 
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4.5. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:518598, 

Bandwidth:10, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:24, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2592.99 99 26 0.03 Peak 8.57 9.41 10 Pass 
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4.6. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:537000, 

Bandwidth:10, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:24, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2685 99 26 0.03 Peak 8.58 9.43 10 Pass 
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4.7. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:500202, 

Bandwidth:10, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:24, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2501.01 99 26 0.03 Peak 8.56 9.16 10 Pass 
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4.8. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:518598, 

Bandwidth:10, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:24, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2592.99 99 26 0.03 Peak 8.57 9.48 10 Pass 
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4.9. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:537000, 

Bandwidth:10, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:24, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2685 99 26 0.03 Peak 8.57 9.37 10 Pass 
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4.10. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:500202, 

Bandwidth:10, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:24, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2501.01 99 26 0.03 Peak 8.56 9.34 10 Pass 
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4.11. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:518598, 

Bandwidth:10, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:24, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2592.99 99 26 0.03 Peak 8.56 9.47 10 Pass 
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4.12. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:537000, 

Bandwidth:10, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:24, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2685 99 26 0.03 Peak 8.56 9.56 10 Pass 
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4.13. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:500700, 

Bandwidth:15, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:38, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2503.5 99 26 0.03 Peak 13.56 14.61 15 Pass 

 



 

  

 

 

Document No: BL-SZ24C1257  Page 971 of 1594 

 

4.14. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:518598, 

Bandwidth:15, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:38, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2592.99 99 26 0.03 Peak 13.55 14.53 15 Pass 
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4.15. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:536496, 

Bandwidth:15, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:38, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2682.48 99 26 0.03 Peak 13.58 14.5 15 Pass 
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4.16. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:500700, 

Bandwidth:15, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:38, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2503.5 99 26 0.03 Peak 13.57 14.39 15 Pass 
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4.17. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:518598, 

Bandwidth:15, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:38, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2592.99 99 26 0.03 Peak 13.55 14.32 15 Pass 
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4.18. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:536496, 

Bandwidth:15, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:38, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2682.48 99 26 0.03 Peak 13.55 14.45 15 Pass 
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4.19. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:500700, 

Bandwidth:15, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:38, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2503.5 99 26 0.03 Peak 13.54 14.32 15 Pass 
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4.20. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:518598, 

Bandwidth:15, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:38, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2592.99 99 26 0.03 Peak 13.55 14.47 15 Pass 
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4.21. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:536496, 

Bandwidth:15, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:38, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2682.48 99 26 0.03 Peak 13.55 14.36 15 Pass 
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4.22. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:500700, 

Bandwidth:15, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:38, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2503.5 99 26 0.03 Peak 13.55 14.34 15 Pass 
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4.23. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:518598, 

Bandwidth:15, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:38, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2592.99 99 26 0.03 Peak 13.55 14.31 15 Pass 
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4.24. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:536496, 

Bandwidth:15, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:38, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2682.48 99 26 0.03 Peak 13.54 14.34 15 Pass 
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4.25. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:501204, 

Bandwidth:20, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:51, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2506.02 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.18 18.96 20 Pass 
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4.26. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:518598, 

Bandwidth:20, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:51, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2592.99 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.18 19.2 20 Pass 
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4.27. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:535998, 

Bandwidth:20, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:51, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2679.99 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.19 19.12 20 Pass 
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4.28. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:501204, 

Bandwidth:20, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:51, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2506.02 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.2 18.89 20 Pass 
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4.29. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:518598, 

Bandwidth:20, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:51, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2592.99 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.21 18.97 20 Pass 
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4.30. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:535998, 

Bandwidth:20, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:51, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2679.99 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.2 18.97 20 Pass 
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4.31. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:501204, 

Bandwidth:20, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:51, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2506.02 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.22 19.58 20 Pass 
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4.32. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:518598, 

Bandwidth:20, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:51, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2592.99 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.22 19.46 20 Pass 

 



 

  

 

 

Document No: BL-SZ24C1257  Page 990 of 1594 

 

4.33. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:535998, 

Bandwidth:20, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:51, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2679.99 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.2 19.04 20 Pass 
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4.34. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:501204, 

Bandwidth:20, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:51, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2506.02 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.17 18.84 20 Pass 
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4.35. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:518598, 

Bandwidth:20, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:51, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2592.99 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.18 19.03 20 Pass 
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4.36. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:535998, 

Bandwidth:20, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:51, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2679.99 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.19 19.05 20 Pass 
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4.37. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:502200, 

Bandwidth:30, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:78, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2511 99 26 1 Peak 28.27 32.56 30 Pass 
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4.38. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:518598, 

Bandwidth:30, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:78, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2592.99 99 26 1 Peak 28.24 32.93 30 Pass 
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4.39. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:534996, 

Bandwidth:30, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:78, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2674.98 99 26 1 Peak 28.24 32.56 30 Pass 
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4.40. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:502200, 

Bandwidth:30, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:78, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2511 99 26 1 Peak 28.22 31.1 30 Pass 
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4.41. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:518598, 

Bandwidth:30, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:78, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2592.99 99 26 1 Peak 28.24 31.46 30 Pass 
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4.42. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:534996, 

Bandwidth:30, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:78, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2674.98 99 26 1 Peak 28.32 31.6 30 Pass 
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4.43. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:502200, 

Bandwidth:30, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:78, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2511 99 26 1 Peak 28.28 32.14 30 Pass 
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4.44. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:518598, 

Bandwidth:30, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:78, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2592.99 99 26 1 Peak 28.36 32.93 30 Pass 
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4.45. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:534996, 

Bandwidth:30, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:78, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2674.98 99 26 1 Peak 28.37 33.57 30 Pass 
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4.46. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:502200, 

Bandwidth:30, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:78, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2511 99 26 1 Peak 28.21 31.46 30 Pass 
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4.47. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:518598, 

Bandwidth:30, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:78, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2592.99 99 26 1 Peak 28.26 32.07 30 Pass 
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4.48. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:534996, 

Bandwidth:30, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:78, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2674.98 99 26 1 Peak 28.24 31.96 30 Pass 
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4.49. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:503202, 

Bandwidth:40, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:106, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2516.01 99 26 1 Peak 38 41.31 40 Pass 
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4.50. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:518598, 

Bandwidth:40, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:106, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2592.99 99 26 1 Peak 38.09 41.26 40 Pass 
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4.51. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:534000, 

Bandwidth:40, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:106, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2670 99 26 1 Peak 38.08 41.78 40 Pass 
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4.52. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:503202, 

Bandwidth:40, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:106, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2516.01 99 26 1 Peak 38.13 42.17 40 Pass 
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4.53. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:518598, 

Bandwidth:40, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:106, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2592.99 99 26 1 Peak 38.18 42.38 40 Pass 
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4.54. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:534000, 

Bandwidth:40, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:106, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2670 99 26 1 Peak 38.16 43.34 40 Pass 
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4.55. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:503202, 

Bandwidth:40, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:106, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2516.01 99 26 1 Peak 38.16 42.45 40 Pass 
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4.56. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:518598, 

Bandwidth:40, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:106, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2592.99 99 26 1 Peak 38.26 42.58 40 Pass 
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4.57. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:534000, 

Bandwidth:40, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:106, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2670 99 26 1 Peak 38.31 43.34 40 Pass 
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4.58. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:503202, 

Bandwidth:40, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:106, 

RB Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2516.01 99 26 1 Peak 38.08 41.9 40 Pass 
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4.59. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:518598, 

Bandwidth:40, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:106, 

RB Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2592.99 99 26 1 Peak 38.12 42.72 40 Pass 
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4.60. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:534000, 

Bandwidth:40, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:106, 

RB Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2670 99 26 1 Peak 38.13 43.11 40 Pass 
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4.61. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:504204, 

Bandwidth:50, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:133, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2521.02 99 26 1 Peak 47.5 50.65 50 Pass 
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4.62. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:518598, 

Bandwidth:50, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:133, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2592.99 99 26 1 Peak 47.55 50.7 50 Pass 
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4.63. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:532998, 

Bandwidth:50, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:133, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2664.99 99 26 1 Peak 47.64 51.31 50 Pass 

 



 

  

 

 

Document No: BL-SZ24C1257  Page 1021 of 1594 

 

4.64. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:504204, 

Bandwidth:50, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:133, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2521.02 99 26 1 Peak 47.68 50.87 50 Pass 
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4.65. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:518598, 

Bandwidth:50, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:133, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2592.99 99 26 1 Peak 47.69 51.04 50 Pass 
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4.66. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:532998, 

Bandwidth:50, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:133, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2664.99 99 26 1 Peak 47.69 50.59 50 Pass 
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4.67. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:504204, 

Bandwidth:50, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:133, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2521.02 99 26 1 Peak 47.56 50.53 50 Pass 
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4.68. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:518598, 

Bandwidth:50, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:133, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2592.99 99 26 1 Peak 47.64 51.32 50 Pass 
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4.69. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:532998, 

Bandwidth:50, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:133, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2664.99 99 26 1 Peak 47.71 51.43 50 Pass 
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4.70. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:504204, 

Bandwidth:50, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:133, 

RB Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2521.02 99 26 1 Peak 47.57 51.51 50 Pass 
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4.71. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:518598, 

Bandwidth:50, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:133, 

RB Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2592.99 99 26 1 Peak 47.62 51.96 50 Pass 
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4.72. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:532998, 

Bandwidth:50, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:133, 

RB Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2664.99 99 26 1 Peak 47.65 52.21 50 Pass 
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4.73. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:505200, 

Bandwidth:60, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:162, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2526 99 26 1 Peak 57.77 62.19 60 Pass 
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4.74. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:518598, 

Bandwidth:60, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:162, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2592.99 99 26 1 Peak 57.81 61.57 60 Pass 
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4.75. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:531996, 

Bandwidth:60, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:162, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2659.98 99 26 1 Peak 57.87 61.76 60 Pass 
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4.76. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:505200, 

Bandwidth:60, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:162, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2526 99 26 1 Peak 57.84 62.48 60 Pass 
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4.77. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:518598, 

Bandwidth:60, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:162, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2592.99 99 26 1 Peak 57.89 62.32 60 Pass 
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4.78. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:531996, 

Bandwidth:60, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:162, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2659.98 99 26 1 Peak 57.9 62.9 60 Pass 
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4.79. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:505200, 

Bandwidth:60, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:162, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2526 99 26 1 Peak 57.71 61.29 60 Pass 
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4.80. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:518598, 

Bandwidth:60, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:162, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2592.99 99 26 1 Peak 57.76 61.31 60 Pass 
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4.81. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:531996, 

Bandwidth:60, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:162, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2659.98 99 26 1 Peak 57.82 62.01 60 Pass 
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4.82. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:505200, 

Bandwidth:60, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:162, 

RB Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2526 99 26 1 Peak 57.97 61.69 60 Pass 
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4.83. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:518598, 

Bandwidth:60, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:162, 

RB Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2592.99 99 26 1 Peak 57.98 62.31 60 Pass 
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4.84. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:531996, 

Bandwidth:60, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:162, 

RB Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2659.98 99 26 1 Peak 57.98 62.61 60 Pass 
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4.85. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:506202, 

Bandwidth:70, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:189, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2531.01 99 26 1 Peak 67.41 71.5 70 Pass 
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4.86. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:518598, 

Bandwidth:70, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:189, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2592.99 99 26 1 Peak 67.45 73.16 70 Pass 
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4.87. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:531000, 

Bandwidth:70, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:189, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2655 99 26 1 Peak 67.51 72.18 70 Pass 
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4.88. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:506202, 

Bandwidth:70, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:189, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2531.01 99 26 1 Peak 67.39 70.77 70 Pass 
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4.89. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:518598, 

Bandwidth:70, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:189, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2592.99 99 26 1 Peak 67.46 70.86 70 Pass 
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4.90. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:531000, 

Bandwidth:70, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:189, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2655 99 26 1 Peak 67.51 71.28 70 Pass 
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4.91. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:506202, 

Bandwidth:70, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:189, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2531.01 99 26 1 Peak 67.41 70.89 70 Pass 
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4.92. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:518598, 

Bandwidth:70, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:189, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2592.99 99 26 1 Peak 67.46 70.66 70 Pass 
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4.93. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:531000, 

Bandwidth:70, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:189, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2655 99 26 1 Peak 67.51 71.88 70 Pass 
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4.94. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:506202, 

Bandwidth:70, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:189, 

RB Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2531.01 99 26 1 Peak 67.13 70.75 70 Pass 
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4.95. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:518598, 

Bandwidth:70, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:189, 

RB Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2592.99 99 26 1 Peak 67.16 70.76 70 Pass 
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4.96. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:531000, 

Bandwidth:70, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:189, 

RB Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2655 99 26 1 Peak 67.23 71.02 70 Pass 
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4.97. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:507204, 

Bandwidth:80, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:217, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2536.02 99 26 1 Peak 77.41 83 80 Pass 
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4.98. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:518598, 

Bandwidth:80, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:217, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2592.99 99 26 1 Peak 77.36 82.07 80 Pass 
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4.99. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:529998, 

Bandwidth:80, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:217, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2649.99 99 26 1 Peak 77.39 82.95 80 Pass 
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4.100. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:507204, 

Bandwidth:80, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:217, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2536.02 99 26 1 Peak 77.28 80.91 80 Pass 
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4.101. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:518598, 

Bandwidth:80, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:217, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2592.99 99 26 1 Peak 77.31 81.35 80 Pass 
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4.102. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:529998, 

Bandwidth:80, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:217, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2649.99 99 26 1 Peak 77.36 81.55 80 Pass 
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4.103. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:507204, 

Bandwidth:80, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:217, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2536.02 99 26 1 Peak 77.41 82.75 80 Pass 
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4.104. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:518598, 

Bandwidth:80, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:217, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2592.99 99 26 1 Peak 77.37 81 80 Pass 
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4.105. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:529998, 

Bandwidth:80, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:217, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2649.99 99 26 1 Peak 77.44 82.8 80 Pass 
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4.106. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:507204, 

Bandwidth:80, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:217, 

RB Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2536.02 99 26 1 Peak 77.38 83.02 80 Pass 
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4.107. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:518598, 

Bandwidth:80, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:217, 

RB Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2592.99 99 26 1 Peak 77.37 80.77 80 Pass 
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4.108. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:529998, 

Bandwidth:80, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:217, 

RB Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2649.99 99 26 1 Peak 77.43 83.47 80 Pass 
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4.109. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:508200, 

Bandwidth:90, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:245, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2541 99 26 1 Peak 87.22 90.81 90 Pass 
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4.110. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:518598, 

Bandwidth:90, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:245, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2592.99 99 26 1 Peak 87.27 91.17 90 Pass 
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4.111. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:528996, 

Bandwidth:90, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:245, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2644.98 99 26 1 Peak 87.32 91.96 90 Pass 
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4.112. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:508200, 

Bandwidth:90, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:245, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2541 99 26 1 Peak 87.58 91.59 90 Pass 
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4.113. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:518598, 

Bandwidth:90, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:245, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2592.99 99 26 1 Peak 87.58 91.21 90 Pass 
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4.114. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:528996, 

Bandwidth:90, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:245, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2644.98 99 26 1 Peak 87.61 91.11 90 Pass 
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4.115. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:508200, 

Bandwidth:90, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:245, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2541 99 26 1 Peak 87.37 93.02 90 Pass 
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4.116. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:518598, 

Bandwidth:90, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:245, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2592.99 99 26 1 Peak 87.37 92.43 90 Pass 
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4.117. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:528996, 

Bandwidth:90, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:245, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2644.98 99 26 1 Peak 87.44 92.59 90 Pass 
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4.118. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:508200, 

Bandwidth:90, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:245, 

RB Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2541 99 26 1 Peak 87.29 91.24 90 Pass 
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4.119. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:518598, 

Bandwidth:90, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:245, 

RB Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2592.99 99 26 1 Peak 87.3 91.1 90 Pass 
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4.120. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:528996, 

Bandwidth:90, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:245, 

RB Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2644.98 99 26 1 Peak 87.34 91.07 90 Pass 
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4.121. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:509202, 

Bandwidth:100, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:273, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2546.01 99 26 1 Peak 97.18 101.34 100 Pass 
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4.122. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:518598, 

Bandwidth:100, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:273, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2592.99 99 26 1 Peak 97.23 103.08 100 Pass 
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4.123. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:528000, 

Bandwidth:100, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:273, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2640 99 26 1 Peak 97.24 101.57 100 Pass 
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4.124. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:509202, 

Bandwidth:100, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:273, 

RB Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2546.01 99 26 1 Peak 97.19 101.95 100 Pass 
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4.125. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:518598, 

Bandwidth:100, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:273, 

RB Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2592.99 99 26 1 Peak 97.25 101.46 100 Pass 
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4.126. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:528000, 

Bandwidth:100, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:273, 

RB Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2640 99 26 1 Peak 97.28 101.16 100 Pass 
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4.127. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:509202, 

Bandwidth:100, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:273, 

RB Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2546.01 99 26 1 Peak 97.27 101.05 100 Pass 
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4.128. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:518598, 

Bandwidth:100, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:273, 

RB Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2592.99 99 26 1 Peak 97.27 101.48 100 Pass 
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4.129. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:528000, 

Bandwidth:100, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:273, 

RB Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2640 99 26 1 Peak 97.3 101.13 100 Pass 
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4.130. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:509202, 

Bandwidth:100, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:273, 

RB Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2546.01 99 26 1 Peak 97.38 101.42 100 Pass 
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4.131. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:518598, 

Bandwidth:100, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:273, 

RB Position:0) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2592.99 99 26 1 Peak 97.43 101.85 100 Pass 
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4.132. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:528000, 

Bandwidth:100, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:273, 

RB Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2640 99 26 1 Peak 97.47 102.18 100 Pass 

 

 



 

  

 

 

Document No: BL-SZ24C1257  Page 1090 of 1594 

 

1. n78 30kHz(3450-3550) 

1.1. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:630334, 

Bandwidth:10, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:24, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3455.01 99 26 0.03 Peak 8.58 9.24 10 Pass 
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1.2. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:633332, 

Bandwidth:10, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:24, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3499.98 99 26 0.03 Peak 8.56 9.22 10 Pass 
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1.3. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:636332, 

Bandwidth:10, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:24, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3544.98 99 26 0.03 Peak 8.55 9.4 10 Pass 
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1.4. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:630334, 

Bandwidth:10, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:24, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3455.01 99 26 0.03 Peak 8.56 9.27 10 Pass 
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1.5. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:633332, 

Bandwidth:10, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:24, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3499.98 99 26 0.03 Peak 8.57 9.53 10 Pass 
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1.6. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:636332, 

Bandwidth:10, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:24, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3544.98 99 26 0.03 Peak 8.57 9.27 10 Pass 
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1.7. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:630334, 

Bandwidth:10, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:24, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3455.01 99 26 0.03 Peak 8.56 9.22 10 Pass 
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1.8. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:633332, 

Bandwidth:10, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:24, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3499.98 99 26 0.03 Peak 8.57 9.43 10 Pass 
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1.9. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:636332, 

Bandwidth:10, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:24, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3544.98 99 26 0.03 Peak 8.56 9.32 10 Pass 
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1.10. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:630334, 

Bandwidth:10, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:24, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3455.01 99 26 0.03 Peak 8.56 9.25 10 Pass 
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1.11. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:633332, 

Bandwidth:10, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:24, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3499.98 99 26 0.03 Peak 8.57 9.47 10 Pass 
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1.12. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:636332, 

Bandwidth:10, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:24, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3544.98 99 26 0.03 Peak 8.56 9.32 10 Pass 
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1.13. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:630500, 

Bandwidth:15, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:38, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3457.5 99 26 0.03 Peak 13.55 14.32 15 Pass 
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1.14. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:633332, 

Bandwidth:15, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:38, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3499.98 99 26 0.03 Peak 13.58 14.43 15 Pass 
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1.15. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:636166, 

Bandwidth:15, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:38, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3542.49 99 26 0.03 Peak 13.57 14.49 15 Pass 
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1.16. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:630500, 

Bandwidth:15, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:38, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3457.5 99 26 0.03 Peak 13.55 14.83 15 Pass 
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1.17. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:633332, 

Bandwidth:15, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:38, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3499.98 99 26 0.03 Peak 13.55 14.37 15 Pass 
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1.18. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:636166, 

Bandwidth:15, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:38, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3542.49 99 26 0.03 Peak 13.57 14.37 15 Pass 
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1.19. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:630500, 

Bandwidth:15, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:38, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3457.5 99 26 0.03 Peak 13.55 14.41 15 Pass 
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1.20. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:633332, 

Bandwidth:15, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:38, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3499.98 99 26 0.03 Peak 13.55 14.31 15 Pass 
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1.21. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:636166, 

Bandwidth:15, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:38, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3542.49 99 26 0.03 Peak 13.55 14.09 15 Pass 
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1.22. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:630500, 

Bandwidth:15, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:38, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3457.5 99 26 0.03 Peak 13.54 14.28 15 Pass 
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1.23. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:633332, 

Bandwidth:15, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:38, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3499.98 99 26 0.03 Peak 13.55 14.32 15 Pass 
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1.24. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:636166, 

Bandwidth:15, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:38, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3542.49 99 26 0.03 Peak 13.55 14.37 15 Pass 
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1.25. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:630668, 

Bandwidth:20, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:51, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3460.02 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.19 19.11 20 Pass 
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1.26. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:633332, 

Bandwidth:20, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:51, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3499.98 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.19 19.07 20 Pass 
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1.27. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:636000, 

Bandwidth:20, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:51, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3540 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.17 19.08 20 Pass 
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1.28. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:630668, 

Bandwidth:20, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:51, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3460.02 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.2 18.97 20 Pass 
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1.29. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:633332, 

Bandwidth:20, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:51, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3499.98 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.19 19.05 20 Pass 
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1.30. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:636000, 

Bandwidth:20, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:51, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3540 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.18 18.94 20 Pass 
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1.31. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:630668, 

Bandwidth:20, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:51, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3460.02 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.21 19.9 20 Pass 
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1.32. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:633332, 

Bandwidth:20, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:51, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3499.98 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.21 19.02 20 Pass 
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1.33. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:636000, 

Bandwidth:20, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:51, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3540 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.23 19.61 20 Pass 
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1.34. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:630668, 

Bandwidth:20, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:51, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3460.02 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.18 18.99 20 Pass 
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1.35. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:633332, 

Bandwidth:20, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:51, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3499.98 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.18 18.89 20 Pass 
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1.36. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:636000, 

Bandwidth:20, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:51, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3540 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.16 18.81 20 Pass 
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1.37. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:631000, 

Bandwidth:30, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:78, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3465 99 26 1 Peak 28.3 32.76 30 Pass 
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1.38. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:633332, 

Bandwidth:30, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:78, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3499.98 99 26 1 Peak 28.26 31.91 30 Pass 
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1.39. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:635666, 

Bandwidth:30, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:78, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3534.99 99 26 1 Peak 28.2 32.04 30 Pass 
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1.40. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:631000, 

Bandwidth:30, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:78, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3465 99 26 1 Peak 28.25 32.41 30 Pass 
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1.41. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:633332, 

Bandwidth:30, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:78, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3499.98 99 26 1 Peak 28.26 32.43 30 Pass 
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1.42. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:635666, 

Bandwidth:30, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:78, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3534.99 99 26 1 Peak 28.22 32.41 30 Pass 
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1.43. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:631000, 

Bandwidth:30, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:78, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3465 99 26 1 Peak 28.35 34.34 30 Pass 

 



 

  

 

 

Document No: BL-SZ24C1257  Page 1133 of 1594 

 

1.44. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:633332, 

Bandwidth:30, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:78, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3499.98 99 26 1 Peak 28.37 34.79 30 Pass 
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1.45. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:635666, 

Bandwidth:30, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:78, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3534.99 99 26 1 Peak 28.32 34.64 30 Pass 
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1.46. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:631000, 

Bandwidth:30, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:78, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3465 99 26 1 Peak 28.27 32.42 30 Pass 
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1.47. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:633332, 

Bandwidth:30, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:78, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3499.98 99 26 1 Peak 28.27 32.17 30 Pass 
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1.48. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:635666, 

Bandwidth:30, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:78, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3534.99 99 26 1 Peak 28.23 31.76 30 Pass 
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1.49. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:631334, 

Bandwidth:40, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:106, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3470.01 99 26 1 Peak 38.04 41.56 40 Pass 
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1.50. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:633332, 

Bandwidth:40, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:106, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3499.98 99 26 1 Peak 38.05 41.64 40 Pass 
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1.51. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:635332, 

Bandwidth:40, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:106, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3529.98 99 26 1 Peak 38.04 41.77 40 Pass 

 



 

  

 

 

Document No: BL-SZ24C1257  Page 1141 of 1594 

 

1.52. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:631334, 

Bandwidth:40, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:106, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3470.01 99 26 1 Peak 38.08 43.24 40 Pass 
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1.53. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:633332, 

Bandwidth:40, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:106, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3499.98 99 26 1 Peak 38.14 42.6 40 Pass 
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1.54. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:635332, 

Bandwidth:40, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:106, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3529.98 99 26 1 Peak 38.11 43.81 40 Pass 
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1.55. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:631334, 

Bandwidth:40, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:106, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3470.01 99 26 1 Peak 38.21 43.85 40 Pass 
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1.56. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:633332, 

Bandwidth:40, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:106, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3499.98 99 26 1 Peak 38.19 44.34 40 Pass 

 



 

  

 

 

Document No: BL-SZ24C1257  Page 1146 of 1594 

 

1.57. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:635332, 

Bandwidth:40, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:106, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3529.98 99 26 1 Peak 38.2 44.68 40 Pass 
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1.58. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:631334, 

Bandwidth:40, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:106, 

RB Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3470.01 99 26 1 Peak 38.1 41.21 40 Pass 
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1.59. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:633332, 

Bandwidth:40, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:106, 

RB Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3499.98 99 26 1 Peak 38.1 41.57 40 Pass 
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1.60. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:635332, 

Bandwidth:40, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:106, 

RB Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3529.98 99 26 1 Peak 38.06 41.34 40 Pass 
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1.61. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:631668, 

Bandwidth:50, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:133, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3475.02 99 26 1 Peak 47.74 51.55 50 Pass 
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1.62. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:633332, 

Bandwidth:50, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:133, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3499.98 99 26 1 Peak 47.7 50.93 50 Pass 
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1.63. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:635000, 

Bandwidth:50, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:133, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3525 99 26 1 Peak 47.57 50.72 50 Pass 
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1.64. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:631668, 

Bandwidth:50, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:133, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3475.02 99 26 1 Peak 47.75 51.36 50 Pass 
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1.65. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:633332, 

Bandwidth:50, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:133, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3499.98 99 26 1 Peak 47.73 50.53 50 Pass 
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1.66. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:635000, 

Bandwidth:50, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:133, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3525 99 26 1 Peak 47.8 51.13 50 Pass 
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1.67. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:631668, 

Bandwidth:50, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:133, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3475.02 99 26 1 Peak 47.71 52.77 50 Pass 
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1.68. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:633332, 

Bandwidth:50, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:133, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3499.98 99 26 1 Peak 47.75 52.4 50 Pass 
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1.69. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:635000, 

Bandwidth:50, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:133, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3525 99 26 1 Peak 47.66 51.77 50 Pass 

 



 

  

 

 

Document No: BL-SZ24C1257  Page 1159 of 1594 

 

1.70. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:631668, 

Bandwidth:50, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:133, 

RB Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3475.02 99 26 1 Peak 47.72 53.23 50 Pass 
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1.71. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:633332, 

Bandwidth:50, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:133, 

RB Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3499.98 99 26 1 Peak 47.73 53.8 50 Pass 
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1.72. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:635000, 

Bandwidth:50, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:133, 

RB Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3525 99 26 1 Peak 47.67 53.65 50 Pass 
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1.73. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:632000, 

Bandwidth:60, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:162, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3480 99 26 1 Peak 57.91 60.89 60 Pass 
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1.74. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:633332, 

Bandwidth:60, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:162, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3499.98 99 26 1 Peak 57.92 61.32 60 Pass 
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1.75. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:634666, 

Bandwidth:60, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:162, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3519.99 99 26 1 Peak 57.86 62.91 60 Pass 
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1.76. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:632000, 

Bandwidth:60, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:162, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3480 99 26 1 Peak 57.96 62.61 60 Pass 
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1.77. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:633332, 

Bandwidth:60, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:162, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3499.98 99 26 1 Peak 57.97 63.56 60 Pass 
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1.78. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:634666, 

Bandwidth:60, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:162, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3519.99 99 26 1 Peak 57.86 63.76 60 Pass 
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1.79. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:632000, 

Bandwidth:60, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:162, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3480 99 26 1 Peak 57.89 61.36 60 Pass 
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1.80. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:633332, 

Bandwidth:60, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:162, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3499.98 99 26 1 Peak 57.86 61.3 60 Pass 
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1.81. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:634666, 

Bandwidth:60, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:162, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidt

h (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3519.99 99 26 1 Peak 57.79 62.07 60 Pass 

 


